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LAND USE § 14-247

of it, ncid,FlE_af;)l anmmmonia, bleaching powders, bluing,
chlorine, cleaning compounds or soaps, cellophane and celluloid, aniline/dye and
dyestuh’, oilcloth and linoleum, paint, varnish, shellac, japans, lacquers, putty,

. whiting, carbide, carbonic acid, carbonic ice, carben black, caustic soda, creosote,
hydrogen, oxygen, nitrogen, ingacticides and fungicides, lampblack, nitrating of”
cotton or other producis, peroxylin, potash, polishing compounds, serums, toxins,
viruses or their culture, disinfectant, insecticide or poison, gasoline, petroleums
or kerosene distillation, refining or derivation of by-products;

h. Testip of internal combustion engines on open test stands;

x\'O(S) * Junkyards, s:rap metal yards, automobile graveyards or metal reclamation as a
. N _principal use;

(4)- Coinmercial scran processing and recycling of paper, glass and cloth waste materials,
‘and municipal and regional salid waste disposal facilities unless all processing activ-
ities, except loading operations, are carried out within an enclosed structure,

Ky J-},?(b) In an I-2 zone, day care facilities shall be permitted, provided that:
U

(1) Proof of licensing with the Maine Department of Human Services is submitted to the
" city prior to'issuance of a certificate of occupancy;

' \'r, J (2) Qmstréet parking shall be provided with one (1) parking space per employes, plus one
" {1) baged ‘on the number of employees required through stete licensing for potential
.. meximum capacity of sich facility;

. .{8)" Offstrest loading shall be located in a safe location;

(‘ ot (45:‘ ‘Theve shali be an on-site outdoor play area with seventy-five {75) square feet, per child;
Seoo and

(5);;,'>Iy‘wh_e outdoor play area shull be fenced and screened with a landscaped buffer.
(Cods 1968, § 602.12.4; Ord. No. 334-76, §§ 2, 3, 7-7-76; Ord. No, 20488, 2-1-88) ™\

e ND Dl 63’ (fm@ WMo (b dD A Ty oL
‘ _/?'Sec 14.247, External effects,

Any use established in an I-2 or 1-2b zone after June 5, 1957, shall be so operated as to
conform with the performance standards set forth herein. No vse already established on that
date shall be so altered or modified as to conflict with or, if already in conflict with, to further
conflict with the performance standards established herein:

= (1) Enclosed structure: The use shall be operated within a completely enclosed structure, .
except for those customarily operated in open air,

_,,_y ("} Noise: Every use, except airraid sirens or similar warring devices shall be so oper-
ated that the volume of sound inherently and recurrently generated, measured by a
sound level meter and frequency weighting network (man.factured according to stan-
dards prescribed by the American Standards Association) at any boundary of lot upon
which the vse is located does not exceed seventy (70) decibels,
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(3) Vibretions: Any use or portions thereof creating intense earthshaking vibrations such
as ere created by heavy drop forges, or heavy hydraulic: surges shail be controlled in
such a manner* as to prevent transmission beyond lot lines of vibrations, causing &
displacement of .003 of one (1) inch measured at the property line by a vibrograph or
comparable instrument.

Glare, heat: Any operation producing intense glare or heat shall be performed within
an enclosed building in such manner as to be imperceptible from any point along the
lot lines,

DEsqh_afge of toxic or noxious matter: No use shall for any period of time discharge
across the boundaries of the lot wherain it is located, toxic or noxious matter in
* concentrations in excess of one-fourth of the maximum allowable concentrations set
forth-in Table 1, Industrial Hygiene Standards, Maximum Allowable Concentration,
Chapter 5 of the “Air Pollution Abatement Manual,” copyright 1951, by Manufac-
‘turing Chemists’ Association, Inc., Washington, D.C., as subsequently amended or
revised, which is hereby incorporated in and made & part of this section by reference.

"'Er{tiss;'ori of noxious, odorous matter: The emission of noxious, cdorous matter in such
quantities as to bs offensive at lct bounderies is prohibited, There is hereby estab-
_lishédfas“a‘gt_xide it cetermining such quantities of offensive odars Table 111 (Odor
l.{l‘hilégholds) of Chapter § of the “Air Pollution 'Abatement-Manual,” copyright 1951,
by Mﬂhqfaci:tiring Chemists’ Association, Inc,, Was}iington, D.C., as subsequently
amended or revised.which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part of this
- séction by reference: For the prrpose of this section, the smallest value shall apply in
caises where iﬁqltiple values are cited.
Smoke: The emission of any smoke from any source whatever shall not be permitted

:.‘up' a density. greater than that density described as Number 3 of the Ringelmarn
“Chart, - ;

270

Air bbllution: No emission of fly ash, dust, or other form of air pollution is permitted
which can cause any damege to health, to animals or vegetaticn, or vther forms of
property or which can cause any excessive soiling at any point, and in no evenl, any
emission, from any chiiney or otherwise, is permitted which is con:poser of any solid
or liquid particles in concentrations exceeding 0.3 grains per cubic foot of the con-
veying gas or air at any point.

Discharge into sewerage system: No discharge at any point into any private sewage
disposal system or stream or into the ground of any materials in such a way or of such
nature or temperature as to contaminate any water supply, or otherwise cause the
emission of dangerous or objectionable elements, except in accordance with standerds
approved by the health authority. No accumulation of solid wastes conducive to the
breeding of rodents or insects shall be permitted.

s —_—

Storage o' vehicles: Sturage of more than ten (10) unregistered derelict automotive
vehicles on the premises for more than sixty (50) days shall not be permitted. There
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L.AND USE § 14:342

and permanently anchored, shall be provided and maintained at least five (5) feet
from the street line between such off'street parking and that part of the street line

©“involved; or a continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall
’~:\bc at least twenty (20) inches in height, shall be provided and maintained between
such off-street parking and that part of the street line involved so that Lumpers of
vehicles cannot project beyond its face toward the street line involved either above or

. ~below tl.» impact surface.

2): ;Wh‘éfe'suchyoff-street parking shall abut a lot in a residence zone or alot in residential
: u"sie. a-chain link, picket or sapling fence, not less than forty-eight. (48) inches in
: heii;hi;." shall be prqﬁded and maintained between such off-street parking and that
‘p‘arf of the lot line involved.
Code 1968, § 602.14.1)
- Sec. 11:4{340. Construction requirements when more than six vehicles parked.

7Whi§.re ofl-street parking for more than six (6) vehicles is required or provided, the fol-
" Jowing construction requirements shall apply:

. Apprdprig;e driveways from streets or alleys, as well as maneuvering areas, shall be
iiijovi'fled.nLocation and width of approaches over public sidewalks shall be approved
by the traffic engineer.

The s_grfa:c:e\‘c}f;clri“/eways, fnaneuvering areas and parking areas shall be niformly

gi'iftié&}ﬂvitﬁ‘ a-subgrade consisting of gravel or equivalent materials ot least six (6)

W ii}é‘}(leq'iﬁ depth, well compacted, and with a wearing surface equivalent in quantities
{‘compaction and durability to fine gravel.

T

‘s‘ys.tg'jn'of surface drainage shall be provided in such a way that the waste run-off
‘shall n‘ot;lrun over ot across any public sidewalk or street.

(4) Where é:r,tiﬁ;:iél lighting is provided, it shall be shaded or screened so that no light
Lo source shall be visible from outside the area and ite access driveways.
¢ {Code 1968, § 602.14.J; Ord. No. 9688, § 1, 7-19-88)
y ;‘,,,'Editox"s note—0rd. No. 96-88, § 1, adopted July 19, 1988, amended subsection (1) of this
section to read as herein set out. See also the editor's note to Art, III of this chapter for
additional provisions relative to Ord. No. 96-88.

Sec, 14-341, Aisles required for six or more spaces,

In parking facilities containing six (6) or more parking spaces, there shall be provided
vehicular access by one (1) or more aisles, Aisle widths shall be in conformance with the
standards set forth in the City of Portland Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines, as
hereafter amended.

-Code 1968, § 602.14.A; Ord. No. 272717, 5-16-77; Ord. No, 389-89, § 2, 4-3-89)

Sec. 14-342. Reserved.

Editor's note—Section 1 of Ord. No. 354.85, adopted Jan, 7, 1985, repealed § 14-342,
relative to a reduction of requirements by the board of appeals, which derived from Code 1965,
§ 602,14.K.
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ADDITION
SiZE
15x47

1. HANDRALLS ON ALL STAIRS

2. LIGHTED EMERGENCY EXIT
LIGHTS AT ALL DOGRS

3. PANIC HARDWARE ON ALL
EXIT DOORS

4. TIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW IS
THE AREAS WHERE NEW -
CONSTRUCTION WILL B™GIN

S. THE ENTIRE ROOF AND
SUPPORTING STRUCTURE IS
ALREADY IN EXISTENCE

6. NEW CONSTRUCTION TO BE
BUILLT WITH 2X6'S 16 INCHES ON
CENTER. FLONR JOICES 12
INCHES ON CENTER FCR OFFICE
AREA 2X8’S WITH METAL BRACES
7. STEPS HAVE A MIN. OF 10 INCE
TREAD AND'A NINE RISER.

SCALLSHEETROCK 1558

9. BUILDING HAS A METAL ROOF
10:3,COMBO FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS . - .

11. CEMENT FLOOR AND WALLS
UP.FOUR FEET IN ZXISTING

“=l)STRUCTURE-- . -

12 OUTSIDE OF BUILDING IS

3/5/8 SHEETROCK-ABOVE. .
CEMENT UNWALLS.
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: REVIEWER#OR STATE OF MAINE
w 3 R DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
% . N OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL
E AUGUSTA
OMPLIANCE CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
3
g PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO: Louation of profect: PROJECT TITLE:
‘ u James MacNaughton The Garage _
£ 423 Gorhar Read 32 Allen Ave. OCSUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
~ i v, Scarborough, ME 034974 Fortland, ME Assembly

c e vor e e

To construct or alter the afora referenced buiiding according to the plans hitherto filed with the
Commissioner and now approved. No dsparture from such plans shall be made without prior approval in writing.

This permit will expire at midnighton  October 20 ., 19 95

This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448

Nothiy ~ herein shall excuse the halder ,&a this permit for the failure to comply witk locat
. ’ . ordinances, zoning laws, or cther pertinent legal restrictions. -

P Dated ifie . 21st

dayof _April AD. 19 gs

FEES$_25-00% ..

er - Public Safety
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fnspection Services
Samuci P. Hoffscs
Cliief

Planning and Urban Deveiopment
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

T

CITY OF PORTLAND ! '

april 18, 1995

The Garage Chem Frec
4°3 Gorham, Rd ~
Srrarborough, ME 04074

Re: 33 Allen Ave

Dear Sir,

Your application to make interior renovations and change the nse from vacant
space to chemical free club has been reviewsd, but a permit can not be .
. . issued at this time because of the followirg reasons:

1. The plan submitted with your application doas not bear the veal of
either a profession.l architect ox engineer (State Law).

S 2. Your application does nol include the approval of the state Fire
o Marshall.

3. Also, the plan submitted does nct have a design seal or show exits, drox
: ‘ hardware, or door sizes.

if you have any questions regarding these reguirements, please do not
hesitate to contact this oflice.

sincerely, .- .
N

e L
s

< Samuel Moffpas,
chief of Inspection Services

e e

[

382 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 « FAX 874-8716 « TTY 874.893%
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J , CITY OF - PORTLAND R S : o
. Planning ahd Urban Development Departiient o e ‘
- N N T 7 - . . " T '
y *‘:'* N " MEMORANDUM - " "
s :(L ‘v: ) \w\] VI‘;‘ ' . .. f_ ° ' ‘., : - -
o -1 e i :
1995 , - ) N - S
* o] f ) 1 o
: . TO: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services . o
! . . FRON: Arthur Rowe, Code Enforcement officer . ' . . : . ',‘}@ )
! h ‘ . P#&: 33 Allen Ave - Responseé to memo from Robart Ganley 5 ,1 -
. t: DL®s 19 May 1995 o b : ] .
. ! " oo R 7 N .
. ' . _wirst: on saturday, May 6, 1955, Peter Hoglurnd asked me directly if they 4 .
s © * rould occupy "The Garage" on Saturday and Sunday night, May 6th and 7th, for ' : L/ ‘
s ’ ’ N " a concert. I told him directly "mo". I further urged bhim to comply with o . : i .
. p . S _ all terms of the permit as soon as possible, and to refrain from dance, - T S
2. : ’ - - conesrt, ete., activities, so as not to adversely effect the application for - ' :
the dance license. Jim MacNaughton was present for & part of the - . ' , K
. conversation, although, I don’t know how much he heard. ’ . o
. ! W'
. - ‘ ) T have never in my life had any conversation by phone or otherwise with ‘ & K
. P o Councilor McDonough. I would be delighted to mest with him to discuss this i v
. v _ . o B : - N M— . - Mam'(‘ . - ; ]
. . . L . T alsc state that I have never had an "off the recoxd" conversation with Jia ] ,"' i v .
B ' o *'* MagNaughton regarding any issue. The closest statement to this that I T s : b
A .; . A - recall was that since, as we all know, the neighbors were opposed to a T se
! v " concert/dance hall that Jim, Peter, et al, had to have everything done 1 g
- , ;:; .properly so as not to give the neighbors extra awmo.
g : ) :
: i : % At no time did I state that "The City did not want him operating at that ; . ]
i location."” - . " i
U N
. [ ) oo
7 v 1 ‘.' . [
1 T 2
P & l ' . . " ] o .' ..
" : i . ~. v
L] R ‘( N “ v ) N
.. . D K' , ; .
) PR . ! ’ . . \
1 . . . * w ;
: ! AN ¢ a . , !
i "‘ i i - ‘ ) "N
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City ¢f Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Apphcat:on 389 Congress Street. 041(»

Location of Construction: T %o Phone Permit No: ( i
411en Ave L HAS Rieoc J 9—5]- 2
Owrer Addrese: - Leaser/Buyer's Name. Phone: BusinessName - PF '~. # T IGONER ] 7 '
$3 Allen Ave- Ptld,ME 04103 [ L ISSUED
Contractor Name: TTTAdD s " "TPhone - —— —7Herm ’55'»‘5“
Dead River Co o box 767 - Scarpboro ME 04Cj4 883-9515 Str 2 8 1995
Past Use. Pr. »pusgd T COSYT UF WORK: "PERMIT FEE:
$ % 35 ‘
fiea market “lea market w [FIRE DFYT. G-pproved TINSPECTION: ﬁ‘ C”Y OF ! OI?TLAND
L0 tank ; 0 Denied wl Use Group  Type L =
1/ tanks ' /| CBI
-~ . SR 1gn e Signature
Proposed Froject Description: | PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT 4.0, Zorog Ao
: A \pDrover .
install four a/g ! ropare 100/gln .anks SAcen poroved O} s lews
- ccmmon nanifold & it ! Appronved with Condrons 0| O Shoretand
ar anid p : Derica 0 O wettano
i 1 Flood Zone
e Siynatise Date [0 Subdision
e - T e R —= “77 ~7 O Stte Pran mayQ minor O mm O
I mit Taken By: L Chase ‘.)d\c Apricato /5,95 e ite P1an mé; mmoi_nrrry\_——
N - - - R - - -- = Zoning Appeal
1 Thus permit apphcanion doesn't preciu = the \pphean ) trom mee »ng appdn able Stute and Federal rules O Vanance
2. Buildi od include ol . s on electncal ok 3 Miscallanecus
. wlding permuts do not include plur oy phic on electnical - O Condttional Use
3. Building permits are oid if work ts nnt starew wathun six (o) monsts of th 2 date of isuance: Fabve inforna- 0O \interpretatiun
tion may invalidate a buiiding permit and wor all work 0 Approved
0 Denied
% n /
%’%\ | Hist Preservation
LN District or Landmark
&, \&-0oas Mot Requin Review
A 0 Raquirns Review

hy the owner of recerd .m@ Thave been !
authorzed by the owner to make this appheanor as fis wuthonzed agent and 1 e 1o contoan to all eppicable e ot th < ersdicti@® In ad oon,
o pe-mut tow work descs !bed w the apphicaticn issued, | certify that the code official’s mthonzed representative skall nave e audh iy e atec 1
le hour()a enforce the provisions of the « xicts) applicablz o sach pe.nat

arca .overed by sucn permt

Deso b 2

STGNAI CRE Of APPLICANT T T TADDRESS T DATE TPHONE A
. . - ~ - I 3 —_
R Covvo L Té RePOESEN TN 1R §8s-9857 ¢
RESPONSIBLE PERSON TN« HARCGEOF WORK TITIT o R - T T PUWONF |CEO DISTRICT e
White-Permit Desk Gre:1 -Assessor's Canary-D PW  Pink-+.blic Flle Ivary Carg Inspector ? A : -

7) 874-8703, FAX: 874~8716

CERTIFICATEON
1 hereby conufy that 1 am the cwner of recorc of the named proesty, or that the pr mosed work 18 author,

Action:

O Appoved
[m] Approved i




B j’i %De-;‘aanmenl of Human Services

g Division » Huaith Eagineering

- 4 ’ ol " 5 A ; : ,,
CROTARTY AGDRSSI o HERL N
Town Or 3 A '
Planlation H ,/\T 1_‘{7 /) A .
' T ] Y
’ R %ubdlvlalon ot |7 A L% /-/ (e 4/ ,
. ! i o P j?PEFH"@’ OG'Wq NS BLARWE - ‘r‘-’[ e K
. ' : . oL . \\
W . S
| L Lasl ‘I/s =i f"/ L Flrsl” PU‘(_P.-"I . )
;! Apphcanl o ' X
i e | Ve f//\fff‘l/’ ;. i g
i Moa‘l'l'mg Address o jw ~ l’ v ’
Bl i ner 1} Rl _.
v L D'"g’%ﬁ)a ? ’ f‘/ / / £on /K Ll i
R A v Owner/mniicani { Statement ) Cautlon: Inspection Required
e pimtslhoet ity | e st i b nd 1
. . umbing nspoclol’(o,da')ya it ! 227
., | (i, O R -5
‘l, N ) ~ J ..|gnau.g/ol OwnarlA{(plrunl/’ ‘ Dots R Local Plumbing Inspector Signature Date Approved '
i o RAvE) : : : : ~
T s 5 This Apphcatlon Is for ] © Type 0% Strusture “'o Be Served: . B/;lymng Tu Be Insml'ed By: .
L H ' 1. ASTER PL‘JMBER . - i
Y k‘u___w B A SINGLE—. FAMILY DWELLING -, ... .
L e e 5. { MODULAR OR MORILEHOME & |12 0 Ot BURNEFMAN - E
v ' .20 gEbﬁ%NgD . . - 3 [ MFG'D. HOUSING DEALEH/ME'(,HANIC
. : S 80 MU}T'PLF FAMILY DWELLING, 44, {1 PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE o
; _ i - o 4. p-OTHER — SPECIFY A Ll — I 5. 0 PROPERTY OWNER o
: ‘ L ' R : 4 L!LENS:#L/,u_JLLD_} - o
" ' . ::_1 S Hook-tUp & Piping Relocatian Lt ’ R .. Column2 - T R 3" i
A : o Co - Maximum of 1Hook-Up L Mumber e Typeof Flxtwre . 'l Number - o Typa cl Fixtura . T
“ ' . ! HOOK-UP: 1o public sewer in L Hosebibb / Sillcock ) I.:g: Bathtub (and Qhower) ) .
‘ N e ‘ﬁosa: CaSeIS ;udere éi;o con?estgm —— : S
.A s not regulated and inspocte . : . ' Showe ¥ R L
; Ao the tocal Saniary stmc‘:]t Yl ‘ Floor Drain ) } I Vg howe; (Separaly) 5 -
R — ; ) . ;
Lo s . N Udnal . N DN inK R N
) I (’R REREIT I N AL A TR R . .k
o ‘ ey - T B E R 2
- | & un exnsmg Sutse ufaco . Drinkng, .untain .. .. L 1 - 4 Wash 3asin )
e - 0S¢ uystem \‘ - B N a E N v B ‘,,./"" . ' :
| - oy tadirect Waste .. . . . E 1 /) Watar Closet (Follst)s It
L l PIPING RELOCATION: of ‘:umta)y ) T Eou "o
‘ ) R - T'_e.,, drains, and piping w5 Waler Trs.ﬂmenl uoﬁaner,F‘ er, et~ | . Clothes VWasher .o 4o K
. . 1. ‘new hxtures. i | ] 1 . S :
N g Coe o 4 " Groage / Oil Separator 'L“':ﬁ,_;'l |- | Disn Washes -
. Y T | Dental Cuspidoy g | Garbge Disposal S
oy @R Ty, ‘ ‘ l © ] eidet . ‘ = Laundry Tib ‘ ,,; 13
: ‘ S PO . S | oter - o ]| Water Heater ‘ ‘
TRANSFER FEE ! - ‘ ' "
. . 16.00) .. © Flxiures {Svbiotal) Coa
4 . . o . Column 2
o= ' ‘# : X " .
A S . . o P T o
« SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
,;/ S IR FOR CALCULA'! ING FEE G
' ' | : N,
| 4
s )
N »
Pagetefl o , | L ‘ S “
HHE-2$1 Rev. 693 . ’ TQWN COP,Y . !

i
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City of Portland, Maine — Building or YJse Permit Application. 389 Congress Street, 14101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716
Laocation of Lonstruction: - Owner: —

' : Y]
.33 Allen Ave Potexy Lewia Fhone: Pormit Ng g 0 3 b

Owner Address: Leasee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: EusinessName:
wner Address ease%l\:y% astaz;;n;e Clien Feoe ione usinessName PERMIT ’ UED

Contractor Name: Address: Phone: Permit Issued:

Past Use- Proposed Use: ) COST Or WORK: PERMIT FEE: | APR 2 5 19%
$ 5,000.00 $ 48000 50.00

CheuBree FIRE DEPT. B"Approved |INSPECTION: CITY OF PORTLAND
i O Denied UseGroupQ;?\Type?SB =

. 730CQa &3 e:7|CBL: 1 57-c-002
Signature: ’HA[‘(S Signature: M& EQZ‘

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P{Ip.) -°“"‘9 Aprovaig,

Action: Appraved . . S Spaclal Zone or Hevhws -
Moke Interior Renovations as perp plans ngi':(;"’d with Conditions: o g w;lrf:zm
I Flooc Zone
Signature: Date: 0O Subdi: ~ion

iod Fore 3 Site Plan maj minor Dmm O
Hary Grooik Date Applied For: 05 April 1995

Club

Proposed Project Descripticn:

Permit Taken By:

B Zoning Appeal

This permit u7riication doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. g ;‘/Aa'lriar}lce
scellaneous

Bmldmg pernuts do 1ot include plumbing, septic or electrical work. (| CcIJnditionaI Use

0 Interpretation

0 Approved B

0 Denied "

Building permits «.e void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

Tie Garage Chenm Faee — ot
423 Gorhan 2 e 01 et n st o Landmerk
Scarborough, KX 04074 : lEI);oes Not Require Review
N * x \ 0] Requires Review
#39-5851 . . ' ’
" Vg e BOH w . Action:
CERTIFICATION O Appoved
I'hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I huve been | O APPTOVGd itt Copfitions
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to corform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In aidition, | [ Dente ~ g
if a permit for work described in the application 1ssued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all / 4 K
areas covered by such permit at any re_asonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit ; / - / 7=
Lt ° 3y N ¥
oo 5

(, ”,cl/ ﬁ;;, :,// e 05 Apzil 1993 ( S SR

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT i '“““““*’“"““ ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE:

-~

RESPONSIELE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: ~

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. PRink~Public File Ivory Card-Inspactor
*r
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CITY OF PORTLAND '
Planning and Urban Dev:zlopmant Department a
P MEMORANDUM ' e
2. "'
ar v
I j S
.0 1 N -
t
! X ’ .'l
19 May 19¢5 ‘ -
A Y |
. ; Lo
l“ .
. S T0: P, Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services | BRI
- BN FRUM: Avichur Rowe, Code Enforcement Officer i *
@ / RE: 33 Allen Ave - Response to memo from Robert Ganley ' | ’
: DATE: 19 May 1995 ;‘ =/

First: on saturday, May 6, 1995, Peter Hoglund asked me directly if they
could occupy "The Garage" on Saturday and sunday pight, May 6th and 7th, for
a concert. I told him directly "no". I further urged him to comply with
; all teras of the permit as soon as possible, and to refrain from dance,
L concert, etc., activities, so as not to adversely effect the application for ‘
S the dance license. Jim HacNaughton was present for a part of the : $
couversation, although, I don’t know how much he heard. X

I have never in my life had any conversaticn by phone or otherwisa with vy
councilor McDonough. I would be delighted to mest with him to discuss this

v whee, Q7 e,

I also state that I have never had an "off the record" conversation with Jim

i MacNaughton regarding any issue. The closest statement to thisg that I ;

' recell was that since, as we all know, the neighbors were oppused to a -
) concert/dance hall that Jim, Peter, et al, had to have everything done ’ )
properly so as not to give the neighbors extra ammo.

b

» ’ : At no time did I state that "The city did not want him operating at that : 4 .
| . location.™ ' i
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Inspection Services
Samuel P. Hoffses
Chicf

Planning and Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND 5

April 13, 1935

The Garage Chem Free
423 Gorham, Rd °
scarborough, ME 04074

Re: 33 Allen Ave
Dear Sir,
Your application to make interior renovations and change the use from vacant
space to chemical free club has beoen reviewed, but a permit can not be R

issued at this time because of the following reasons:

1. The plan submitted with ycur application does not bear the seal of i
eithex a professional. architect or engineer (State Lawj. =~ = - B .

. Your application ‘dces_ziot,include the approval of the.state Fire
‘ Marshall., oo ’

3. /l}ls'o, the plan submitted-does not have a deéignréeal‘or"sho'v'lvexits, door
hardware, or door sizes. s T

- If yhgfhava‘any questions r'etjgr&ing these requifemenés , pléaiae‘dc;; not .
hesitate to contact this office. . ' . T A P

g ./'\"_;‘, e
R Acn ;v‘ﬂo\f"': @3, T L
Sules of Inségjtiqn Sorvices:, .-

389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 < FAX 874.8716 - TTV R74.8936
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Inspection Services - ‘ (-3 Planning and Urban Development

\ * Samuel P, Hoffses : : Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Chief -

Director

The Garage chem rree L
423 Gorham, Rd R
...carborough ME 04074

T Dgar sir,

Your’ applmat:.on to make interior renovations -and changen the rse from Vacant
apaca to chemical free club hzs been reviewed, but-a permit. can, not be .-
.1ssued at thls t:Lme because of the followmg reasons: !

The plan s’ubmttrd w:.th your appl:.cat:.on does not bear the c.al of °
e:.thcr a pxofess:.onal arch.xtect or engineer (state Law) .’ )

\‘_

J.ncludettha approval of the state Fire: ““ e

;,Also, the plan submitted dc:es not have a design seal or sxhow exn.ts,,
hardwam, or. door sizes -

If: you have a-xy queat:.ons regardn ng - thesa requ:.rementé IS
hesa.tate to contact thJ.s office.

CL
?amuel/ﬂof es,‘ .
chief of Inspe tmn Sey:vxcee

389 Congress Street  Portland, Maine 04101 - (07 8748701 - : FAX 8144716 + TTY £24.2036
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STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL

o o AUGUSTA o
'OMPLIANCE . CONSTRUCTION PERMIT - permitNo.” .7 109
PERMlSSlO-N IS HEREBY GIVEN TO:

Location of project: T bROlECT'I‘ITLE:l
James MacNaughton ;

-The Garage

423 Gorham Road ‘ 33 Allen Ave,

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:
Portland, ME Assembly

‘Scarborough, ME Q4974

! »
\

Tb construct or alter the afore rélerenced building accordlhg to the plans hitherto filed with thé v
Commisslaner and now approved. No dsparfura from such plans shall ba made without prlar appraval in wmlng

" This permit will expire at midnight on October 20 , 19 95

_ This permit is Issued under the provls:ons of Ttls 25, Chapter 31 7, Section 2448

Nothmg herein shall excuse the holder of this perm't for the fatlure to comply wtth local
' ordmances, zomng laws, or other pertinent legal restnctzons.

‘Dated the let day of’

Aunl AD 19_9_5_

“FEE$ 25.00 *NOT $PRINKLED:

o

Wﬂmww ‘
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40 X Y8
§ ' ‘ : : ‘ ADDITION
SIZE
L 15x47
. STORAGE
_Room:__
199 SQFT -

*."PLATFORM -7~ ,*

1. HANDRALLS ON ALL STAIRS

2. LICHTED ¥MERGENCY EXIT

LIGHTS AT ALL DOORS,

3. PANIC HARDWARE ON ALL

EXIT DOORS

4. HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW IS .

THE AREAS WHERE NEW .

CONSTRUCTION WILyL REGIN |

5. THE ENTIRE ROOF AND ..

SUPPORTING STRUCTURE IS

ALREADY IN EXISTENCE:

6. NEW CONSTRUCTIONTOBE .

e BUILT WITH 2X6'S 16 INCHESON - -

... ROOM® -~ R CENTER. FLOOR JOICES 12 )

©, JOBSQEEET " | |4y ") - INCHES ON CENTER FOR OFFICE - .
oK1 AREA 2¥8'S WITH METAL BRACES

7. STEPS HAVE A MIN. OF 10 INCH

TREAD AND ANINE RISER. : -

8. ALL SHEETROCKIS5/8 . -

9. BUILDING HAS A METAL ROOF

10.3COMBOFIRE = '

EXTINGUISHERS = .. - -

: . . A ; 11. CEMENT FLOOR AND WALLS '

- L B, N\ S } |[UP FOUR FEET IN EXISTING .-

FENCED.|N « COVERED . .1 4 T | Lt g

Ak : - .. }||12. OUTSIDE OF BULLDING Is . . -,
“ o ’P T| Ot o : TARRED : -: % - ., .
. QUT JoORS *& = % b ‘ '|13. 58 SHEETROCK ABOVE.

oo co «".{| ICEMENT ONWALLS, .,
. L . : 4 14.SECOND FLOOR FOR . - -
EMPLOYES ONLY,, - '
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LAND USE § 14.342

and permanently anchorea, shall be provided and maintained at least five (5) feet
from the strect line between such off-street parking and that part of the street line
involved; or a continuous bumper guard of adequate strength, the top of which shall
be at least twenty (20} inches in height, shall be provided and maintained between
such off-strent parking and that part of the street line involved so that bumpers of
vehicles cannot project beyond its face toward the street line involved either above or
below the impact surface.

Where such off-street parking shall abut a lot in a residence zone or a lot in residential
use, a chain link, picket or sapling fence, not less than forty-eight (48) inches in
height, shall be provided and maintained between such off-street parking and that
part of the lot line involved.

{Code 1968, § 602,14.1)

e Sec. 14-340. Construction requirements when more than six vehicles parked.

Where off-street parking for more than six (6) vehicles is required or provided, the fol-
lowing construction requirements shall apply:

(1) Appropriate driveways from streets or alleys, as well as maneuvering areas, shall be
provided. Location and width of approaches over public sidewalks shall be approved
by the traffic engineer.

The surface of driveways, maneuvering areas and parking areas shall be uniformly
graded with a subgrade consisting of gravel or equivalent materials at least six (6)
inches in depth, well compacted, and with a wearing surface equivalent in quantities
of compaction and durability Lo fine gravel.

A system of surface drainage shall be provided in such a way that the waste run-off
shall not run over or across any public sidewalk or street.

(4} Where artificial lighting is provided, it shall be shaded or screened so that no light
" " source shall be visible from ouiside the area and its access drivewnys.
. {Code 1968, § 602.14.J; Ord. No. 9688, § 1, 7-19-88) LT s
‘Editor's note—Ord. No. 96-88, § 1, adopted July 18, 1988, amended subsection (1) ofl this'"
section to read as herein set out. See also the editor’s note to ‘Art. III of this chaptér for:
- additional provisions rqla§ive to Ord, NO: 988, . - T e

Sec. 14341A1 es re’cv;ruiAr'ed‘ for su:or more Spages.f* ‘:‘ LR

) Lo In ﬁé;}ﬁing.féc‘i'lii‘ties"‘containing six (6) or ‘more parking spaces, there s_hzil} iber{p}d\j{’ided ;
- vehicular access by one(1) or more aisles. Alsle’ widths shall be'in conformance ‘with the:
standards set forth in'the City of Portland Technical and Design Standards'and Ghide
hereafter amended. ‘ L &

“Code 1968, § 602.14.A; Ord. No. 27277, 5-16-77; Ord. No. 389-89, § 2, 4-3-89).

Sec. 14-342, Reserved. o

Editor's note-Scction 1 of Ord, No. 354-85, adopted Jan. 7, 1§,85;,Ir¢peyaled, §'7‘14;-"342‘,
relative to a reduction of requirements by the board of appeals, which derived from Code-1965,

§ 602.14.K. R

Y
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§ 14247 PORTLAND CODE

(8) Vibrations: Any use or portions thereof creating intense earthshaking vibrations such

as are created by iveavy drop forges, or heavy hydraulic surges shall be controlled in
such a manner as {0 prevent transmission beyond lot lines
displacement of .003 of one (1) inch measured at the propert
comparable instrument.

of vibrations, causing a
¥ line by a vibrograph or

Glare, heat: Any operation producing intense glare or heat shall be performed within

an enclosed building in such manner as to be imperceptible from any point along the
lot lines.

Discherge of toxic or nozious matter: No use shall for any period of time discharge
across the boundaries of the lot wherein it is located, toxic or noxious matter in
concentrations in excess of one-fourth of the maximum allowable concentrations set
forth in Table 1, Industrial Hygiene Standards, Maximum Allowable Concentration,
Chapter 5 of the ““Air Pollution Abatement Manual,” copyright 1951, by Manufac-
turing Chemists’ Association, Inc., Washington, D.C., as subsequently amended or
revised, which is hereby incorporated in and made a part of this section by reference.

Emission of nexious, odorous matter: The emission of noxious, odorous matter in such
quantities as to be offensive at lot bovndaries is prohibited. There is hereby estab-
lished as a guide in determining such quantities of offensive odors Table IIT (Odor
Thresholds) of Chapter 5 of the “Air Pollution Abatemuat Manual,” copyright 1951,
by Manufacturing Chemists’ Association, Inc., Washington, D.C., as subsequently
amended or revised which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part of this

section by reference. For the purpose of this section, the smallest value shall apply in
cases where multiple values are cited.

Smoke: The ennission of any smoke from any source whatever shall not be permitted

al a density greater than that density described as Number 3 of the Ringelmann
Chart, ‘

Air pollution: No emission of fly ash, dust, or other form of air 'polluti.o‘;rrié"bérﬁ:iﬁted . E

which ca', cause any damage to health, to animals or. vegetation, or other forms of
property or which can cause any excessive éqilirgg at any ‘point, and in no event any ;
emission, from any chimney or qthcrvdine,fﬁbérmittg’_d which is composed of any solid
or liquid particles in concentrations exceeding 0.3 graing per Eubiqifodj;fbf, the.con
veying gas or air at any point, - R e L T

L. «charge into sewerage system: No diéghérge at
disposal syster or stream or into the ground of any materials in’ such » way or of suich
nature or temperature as to contaminate any water supply, ér,‘ét}fe)rwisle causé the
emission of dangezous or objectionable elefnéntq,;ékéépti‘in’\acégirdimée with'standards
approved by the health authority. No acewmulation of soli
breeding of rodents or insects shall be permitted,

any pdiﬂﬁ':inio ghy_\px"ii{étg gé\ygge

T S

d wastes_condlicive to the' .
* ' AR EEME EE

/ ‘ ’
g
-

(10) Storage of wekicles: Storage of more than ten (10) unregistered 'dcreliét automotive
vehicles on the premises for more than sixty (60) days shall not be permiited. There

[y TS 1 A S T LR T

Supp. No. 1

e

e e P AP




LAND USE § 14-247

of it, acid, alcohoi:nmmmonin, bleaching powders, bluing,
chlorine, cleaning compounds or soaps, cellophane an< celluloid, aniline/dye and
dyestu, oilcloth and linoleum, paint, varnish, shullac, japans, lacquers, putly,
whiting, carbide, carbonic acid, curbonic ice, carbon black, caustic soda, crecsote,
hydrogen, oxygen, nitrogen, insecticides and fungicides, lampblack, nitrating of
cotton or other products, peroxylin, potash, polishing compounds, serums, toxins,
viruses or their culture, disinfectant, insecticide or poison, gasoline, petroleums
or karosene distillation, refining or derivation of by-products;
h. Testing of internal combustion engines on open test stands;

0(3) Junkyards, scrap metal yards, automobile graveyards or metal reclamation as a
\Q principal us:

{(4) Commercial scrap processing and recycling of paper, glass and cloth waste materials,
and municipal and regional solid waste disposal facilities unless all processing activ-
ities, except loading operations, are carried out within an enclosed structure,

0\.;., -\;'f},;(b) In an I-2 zone, day care facilities shall be permitted, provided that:
)

(1} Proof of licensing with the Maine Department of Human Services is submitted to the
city prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy;

{2) Off:street puvking shall be provided with one (1) parking space per employee, plus one
(1) based on the number of employees required through state licensing for potential
maximum capacity of such facility;

{3) Off:street loading shall be located in a safe location;

(4} There shall be an on-site outdoor play area with seventy-five (75) square feet per child;
and

(5} The outdoor play area shall be fenced and screened with a landscaped buffer,
(Code 1968, § 602,12.4; Ord. No. 334.76, §§ 2, 8, 1-7-76; Ord, No, 234-88, 2-1.88) ™

N Dt bs (staked m Gugn (14735 T3, 2ol -
) Sec.’14.247, External effects, :

. Any usc established in an I2 or 12b zone after June 6, 1957 shall be so operated as to
conform with the performance standards set forth heréin; No s already established o that
date shall be 5o altrred or modified s to conflict with or, if already in conflict ‘with, to further
conflict with the perfq\rﬁgél@éeu_staglgléfkié‘espa‘blis}ied }iéfe,i:r‘g" A SR e
= (1) Enclosed structure: Theé use shall be opé;‘a'{:é'\& within a complétjq].i} en
except for those customarily operated in open air, '
—3¢ (2) Noise: Every use, except air-raid sirens or similar v{amin'g"deylg’ééfsﬁél_'l be 50 6;‘@13-,:
ated that the volumie of sound inherently o'nd recurrently generated, measured by a
sound level meter and frequency weighting network (manufactuxjed ac&o’idi;jg tostan-
dards prescribed by the American Standards Association) atany boundary oflo

t upon
which the use is located does not excred seventy (70) decibels. '

Supp. No, 1 1229




Inspection Services

Planning and Urban Development
"R Samud Hoffses

Joseph E, Gray Jr.
Director

L \ * CITY OF PORTLAND

<. April 25, 1995
33 aAllen Avenue, Portland

The’ Garage 'Chem Free
423 Gorham Rd.-
;scarborough, ME 04074

LDear sir: .

'Your appllcatlon to mdke interior renovations has been reviewed and a permit
- is herewith issued subject to the ;ollow1ng requirements: This permit does
not excuse the applicant from meeting anpl cable State and Federal laws.

.No Certxfxcate of Occupancy wlll be issued untxl all requzrements of th;ﬂ
etter are met, .

1. . The use shall be operated within a completely enclosed structure. o
2.." Every use shall be so operated that the volume of sound inlierently and
'..Tecurrently generated at any boundary of it upon which the use 13
'AA located does not exceed seventy {70) decibels.
All external sffects must be met. (ses attached) :
‘All parking requirements must be met., (see attached)
".Portable fire extinguishers shall be installed in locations in
‘accordance with NFPA $10. . .
-No food Ereparatlon is allowed under this permlt. . w
-Guardrail & Handrails-A guardrail system is a system of bulldlna
~,components located near the open sides of elavated walklni surfaces for
the purpore of minimizing the possibility of ‘an accidental fall from'
7 the walking surface to the lower level. "Minimum height all Use Groups
- 42", except Use Group R which is 36", In occupancies in Use Group. A, -
B, H~4, I-1, I-2 M and R and public Garages and open parking - -
structures, open guarde shall have balusters or be of solid material
such tha* a sphere with a diameter of 4" ¢ snot pass through any
opening. Guards shall not have an ornamen: nl pattern that would

A .provide a ladder effect.

8., “All exit signs, lights, and means of fqre' ’llghtlng shall be done -in -
Taccordance. with Chapter 10, section & sub ictions 1023. & 1024. of: the
c1ty's building code..(The BOCA Natlonxl ;ulldlng cade/1993) .
stair construction in Use Group A La a;m ';mum of 11 tread and ™
" maximum-rise. .. : )
Headroum in habitable space is' a minim w of 7'6", The minimum- headroom
in all parts of a stairway "shall not be less than 80 inches, - .

" The builder of-a. facility to which Section 4594-C of the Mains state
. Human Rights act. Title 5. MRSA .refers, shall obtain a certlflcatlon -
from a dasxgn professional that the plans of the facility meet the
‘'standards of construction required by this section. Prior'te -~ -7
commencing -construction.of the facility, the builder shall- aubmlt the

_ - -certification to the Division_of. Inspection servxces'

12. Interl r flnlshes shall be Class ‘A or Class B.~

,———————'\

hIf you‘have any questlons regardxn
.hesltate to contact this office:

Sarh, ) :
;,Chlef of Inapectlon Servmces

>

Ms.‘Marge SChmuckal Asst Chlef of" Insgectlon
TLT. Gay en McDougall Flre Pre"entlon 0 flcer




‘I1i't:‘:as also noted that you made a change in your submitted plans in
the smbking area. An amendment showing the changes shali he
submitied,

- Adéqﬁié\j.:é,e>:terior lighting shall be provided.

he te:ﬁé and any of the requirements of your original parmit shall be
mit ~BEFORE DGCUPANCY CAN BE ALLOWED,
L Yéu', wc;_x.ill,df be in violation of City Ordinances i+ You vere to occupy prier
¢-to all required appravals. : .
'A‘_-Siﬁc:‘exjel_‘y_,‘ N

a8

e

Maigk Schaic'al L
- (AsSt. Chief of Inspection Services

IS I

L. 'Machotgall " Fire Frevention

_Jdoseph: Bray ‘dr, ‘Dir, of Flanning & Urban Dev.

- Sven Borglund, Elec. Inspector o R

P ‘Sfaml.'\elz,HnHJ’s«es,f Chief of Inspection Services
- Baryt- Wood, " Corporation Coungiel .- o
. Tamfiis’Dondvan , City ‘Clerks 0ffice

o

blerttBanley; "City’ Manage
*Ho lund:
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City of Portland, Main

- w:._n.:m or Use wmwimnﬁﬁw:mm».} .dmo.ﬁommmmmm mnanﬁ o#:: Tel: Amod 874-8703; mﬁN wﬁrmﬁ?

EOSESRE

Location of Construction: . {Owner:. .. ST hone: Permit N
£.33 Allen Ave - Pater Lawis ~ @ m cwmw %
Owner Address: . Leasce/Buyer’s Name: | Phone: BusinessName: -
The Carage ChemsFses - : 1mmg=. _Mlm_\. U
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: _um_‘m:_» Issued: .
Past Use: Froposed Use: : COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: _ APR 2.5 _wou
. $ 5,000.00 $ #4EXX00 50.00 =
Vacant Space ChStu¥res s FIRE DEPT. & Approved |INSPECTION: n_._.< OF _uQx_. _L»?G
i - O Denied Use Qacnbwm.vﬁo 1¥:4
it i 20cA 43 NWWN_ CBL: 4 52.c-002
e Signature: & Signature: — - -
Proposed Project Descriptionz PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES BISTRICT %.e?v N,M,_Mm.%u e AL .8 \ﬂ
Actiow: wgaﬁm b Conditi M mumomm_ No:m oﬂWwﬂ?« ;>
Make Intericr Renovatious as porp plans i : mem—,mwn with Conditions: o M ﬂ%ﬂrﬂa .
! 01 Flood Zone
~ Signature: Date: O Subdivision
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: O Site Plan majQ minor O mm O

Kary Gresik 05 Apzil 1995

I. .;mmlzn_.iw application doesn't preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.
2.  Building permits do not include plumbing, scptic or electrical work.

3.  Buildiag permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuancz. False informa- \\4
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. W

Zoning Appeal
Variance
Miscellaneous
Conditional Use
Interpretation
Approved

o

Denied
\\ —

-

oooooo

The Garsge Chem fece
423 Gurham RD
Scaxborsugh, H¥E 04874

oric Preservation
NWM_ t in District or Landmark
Uomngmmn:_.qmmmsmi

. O Requites Review -
: - 839-tes1 . N K .
Y e €L (M : Action:
CERTIFICATION | =) >:no«¢1
1 hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that Thave been | O Approved _=.. Cg a_»_o:m
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and [ agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, o= ﬂm:.m
if a permit for work described in the =pplication issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all \U i
areas coverod by such perniit wa EQ reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of 50 code(s) mwu:gc_m to such permit mnm
e ) ) \u. -
o d , L s g 4
5o y\.\. ! - RS cm Aprll 1995 GoaRg. Cg ] \ \
YiGNATURE OF .PH.ELO.PZ,H i ..Ln.zs.wu:rn:. ADDRESS: DATE: . .uIOAm, : x 4 « )\
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE PHONE: CEO DISTRICT v
S:.»?ﬁm..?: Desk ..m_‘mm_...l>mwmwmoim ,,Om:m_.v.kl_u._u.i. Pink-Public Fiie Ivory Card-Inspecior 2
e e




. COMMENTS .

W\u\w&v\. - S\v\o» N ani H\R.Lv\ \NS\ —te
S \N\&g\ Q\\ \ Crvct2ele  _pai
Y% 7 7 o
@t\w\\%l \&3&\ s Fe T \§§ Co70, Tew. ikl \MW.!

Tl 2l \u&&u@%\hﬁm L P a5 Al

2T &,\N\ 2e7- , 5
ﬂI\\M\Qv 2 isits § .MM\&&«&AMA\ \A&<§\v &x\\\h&%@“&\
P)\\ \mxl &\&nﬂ@.&% o %\N\ll e § 4
) Inspection Record
e Date
Foundation: e \ﬁ\\ \m\. n
Framing: . oK %
Plumbing:
Final:

Oither:
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i CITY OF PORTLAND 4 .
) “* Planning and Urban Development Department
‘ \ \ MEMORANDUM ' - DU ‘
~a ' v
L]
® 19 May 1995 : o " ' . ) T
I'g ' - .. ¢
70: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services ..
. S FROM: - Arthur Rowe, Code Enforcement officer
X, ’ RE: 33 Allen Ave - Response to memo from Robert Ganley B .
' ' . "DATE: 19 May 1995 ) . . , s o
“ 1 . e 0 : ,Firsf: on Saturday,‘May 6, 1995, Peter Hoglund asked me directly if they ‘ . o k.
’ : .‘. ‘could occupy "The Garage" ol saturday and sunday night, May 6th and 7th, for . ' . A oo
. ! Er a ‘concert. .I told him directly “mo". I further urged him to comply with . ~ = )
) ae ali terms of the permit as soon as possible, ‘and‘t(:‘refriiin from dance, =~ . . . S
’ - - L. _coiacert, etc., activities, so as not to advexssly effect the application for . o '
o " tha dance license.. Jim MacNaughton was present for a part of the - . .. o R
conversation, although, I don't know how much he heard. C o ’},’/\Vv‘:y\
' te - B . . - el R N R ol
N N v . L . . - L ! oo : o " AN
4, e X have never in my 1ife had any conversation by phone or otherwise with . '
7o ) ) %, . -, couneilor McDonough. I would be delighted to meet with him to .discuss_this
R ERERN - YL T o T S
’ LR 1also state that I have never had an “off the record" ‘conversationwith Jim
TR MacNaughton regaxding any issue. - The closest statement to this that 1 - -
i . . .".recall was that since, as we all know, the neighbors were opposed to'a I
; ; ) © #7717 concert/dance hall that Jim, Peter, ‘et al; had to have everything done : ;
/7 , R properly so as not to give the neighbors extra ammo. . " e N
. . o N 1 N . . ) ) , . . ) N ) . . N ,‘\ . N o .
, : B At no;time',did I state that “,':l:hé city did not ‘want him operating at that )
location.” ‘ - IV g - .
‘ \ ‘ ‘ '
. E ' 7, .
Lol ' . . ( , ,
. . ‘ - 4 s
. " . N ‘1‘ '\\\ ‘ i
-1 \ . . ; ; i .
1 il ‘—l g
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Inspection Services ; | Planning and Urban Development
Samuel P, Hollses Joseph E. Gray Jr.

Chief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

april 1a,

The Garage Chem Yree
423 Gorham, Rd
Scarborough, ME 04074

33 Allen Ave

Dear Siry

Your application to make interior renovations and change the use from vacant
space to chemical free club has been reviewed, but a permit can not be
issued at this time because of the following reasons:

1. The plan submitted with your application does not bear the seal of
either a professional architect or engineer (sState Law) .
Your application does not include the approval of the State Fire
Marshall.

Also, the plan submitted does not have a design seal or show axits,i dc;of ]
hardware, or door sizes. ' .

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please do not
hesitate to contact this office.

/Hoffges,

S s s :
Chief of Inspection Services

389 Congyess Strect « Portland, Maine 04101 » (207) 874-8704 » FA'X’87‘4-874)6 «.TTY '874-893(1
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REVIEWE R
ERJR

CMPLIANCE

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO:
James MacNaughton

423 Gorham Road

STATE OF MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
OFFICE OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL

AUGUSTA
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
Location of project: PROJECT NITLE:
The Garage

33 Allen Ave.

Scarborough, ME 04974

Portland, ME Assembly

CCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

To construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the

Commissioner and now approvsd. Ms daparture from such »plans shall be made withcut prior approval in writing.

This permit will expire at midnighton  October 20 , 19 95 .

This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 2s, ﬁﬁmb..mwmq 7, Section 2448

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for the failure to comply with local
ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrictions.

Dated the 21ist

*NOT SPRINKLED

dayof _ April AD. 19 g5
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